time of not more than one-half (1/2) barrel, but the beer may

be contained in bottles or other permissible containers.

(I) Sell the brewery's beer as authorized by this section for

carryout on Sunday in a quantity at any one (1) time of not

more than five hundred seventy-six (576) ounces. A

brewer's beer may be sold under this clause only at the

address for which the brewer's permit was issued under

this chapter.

(6) If the brewer's brewery manufactures more than twenty

thousand (20,000) barrels of beer in a calendar year, own a

[...]

for the visual and performing arts to a town that:

(1) is located in a county having a population of more than four

hundred thousand (400,000) but less than seven hundred thousand

(700,000); and

(2) has a population of more than twenty thousand (20,000) but

less than twenty-three thousand (23,000).

(g) After June 30, 2005, the commission may issue not more than

ten (10) new three-way, two-way, or one-way permits to sell alcoholic

beverages for on-premises consumption to applicants, each of whom

must be the proprietor, as owner or lessee, or both, of a restaurant

[...]

will locate as the proprietor, as owner or lessee, or both, of a restaurant

within an economic development area under IC 36-7-14 in:

(1) a town with a population of more than twenty thousand

(20,000); or

(2) a city with a population of more than twenty-seven thousand

(27,000) but less than twenty-seven thousand four hundred

(27,400);

located in a county having a population of more than ninety thousand

(90,000) but less than one hundred thousand (100,000). The

commission may issue not more than five (5) licenses under this

section to premises within a municipality described in subdivision (1)

[...]

The commission shall conduct an auction

of the permits under IC 7.1-3-22-9, except that the auction may be

conducted at any time as determined by the commission.

Notwithstanding any other law, the minimum bid for an initial license

under this subsection is thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), and the

renewal fee for a license under this subsection is one thousand three

hundred fifty dollars ($1,350). Before the district expires, a permit

issued under this subsection may not be transferred. After the district

expires, a permit issued under this subsection may be renewed, and the

ownership of the permit may be transferred, but the permit may not be